#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

. . 22 1989 (

COURT COURT

FLORIDA PATIENT'S COMPENSATION FUND,

PETITIONER,

V.

CASE NO. 74,431

DARRYL MOXLEY, ETC., ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS,

NEIL J. KARLIN, M.D., ET AL.,

PETITIONERS,

V.

DARRYL MOXLEY, ETC., ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS.

CASE NO 74:480

) this

RESPONDENT'S (FPCF'S) BRIEF ON THE RERITS &/CASE NO. 74,480

Submitted by:

Melanie G. May, Esquire BUNNELL and WOULFE, P.A. 1080 S.E. Third Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 (305) 761-8600

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Table of Contents	-i-
Table of Citations	-ii-
Statement of the Case & Facts	1
Summary of the Argument	2
ARGUMENT	
I. THE FLORIDA PATIENT'S COMPENSATION FUND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ATTORNEY'S FEES AWARD	3
A. Section 768.54 Mandates That Dr. Karlin is Responsible For the Attorney's Fees Taxed In This Case.	3
B. <u>The Underlying Carrier's Policy</u> <u>Provides For Payment of "Costs</u> <u>Taxed." Including Attorney's Fees</u> .	6
11. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT FAILED TO LIMIT THE ATTORNEY'S FEES AWARD TO THE PERCENTAGE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PLAINTIFFS AND THEIR ATTORNEYS	
Conclusion	13
Certificate of Service	14

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

FLORIDA CASES:	PAGE
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund  V. Bouchoc, 514 So.2d 52 (Fla. 1987)	2,4
Florida Patient's Compensation Fund  V. Rowe, 472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	8
Highway Casualty Co. v. Johnston, 104 So.2d 734 (Fla. 1958)	9
Rigel v. National Casualty Co., 76 So.2d 285 (Fla. 1954)	7
<u>Spiegel v. Williams</u> , <b>545</b> So.2d <b>1360</b> (Fla. <b>1989</b> )	5,6
Stuyvesant Insurance Co. v. Butler, 314 So.2d 567 (Fla. 1975)	7
The Lower Keys Hospital District V. Littlejohn, 520 So.2d 56 (Fla. 3rd DCA), review denied, 531 So.2d 1351 (Fla. 1988)	8
Williams v. Spiegel, 513 So.2d 1080 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1987), washed. 545 So.2d 1360 (Fla. 1989)	8
OTHER CASES:	
<u>Liberty National Insurance Co. v.</u> <u>Eberhart</u> , <b>398</b> P.2d <b>997</b> (Alaska <b>1965)</b>	10
<u>Weckman v. Houger</u> , <b>464</b> P.2d 528 (Alaska <b>1970</b> )	10
